

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4346/2007

MOHD.MANZAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have also expired.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal  
representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 3 within  
two weeks and to cure the defect in the application for  
substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent  
No.2.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice  
to respondent No.4 within two weeks.

List again on 4.12.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj