

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I. A. Nos.3, 4 & ___ In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4346/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No. 1393/1978

MOHD.MANZAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.3 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of
Deceased R. No.1)
I.A.No.4 (Appln.for c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution)
I.A. No.___/2010 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
of Deceased R. No.2)
(With Office Report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 & 4
Delay of 89 days in filing application for
substitution is condoned.
Application for substitution allowed.

I.A._____ Learned counsel for the applicants states that he
does not have the details of proposed Lrs. etc. Learned
counsel appearing for the non-applicant may help the
applicants' counsel in getting the details.
Application be listed after the defects are removed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master