

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos.6 & 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).4346/2007

MOHD.MANZAR ULLAH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM PRAKASH (D) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.)

Date: 22/07/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for  
condonation of delay in filing application for bringing  
on record the legal representatives of deceased  
respondent no.2 and also on the application for  
substitution, returnable in 12 weeks. Dasti, in  
addition, is permitted.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master