

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.NOS. 607 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).4346/2007

MOHD.MANZAR ULLAH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM PRAKASH (D) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,directions,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 10/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants some more time to find out the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No.1. There are two petitioners, therefore, even if petitioner No.1 is no more, petition can proceed further by petitioner No.2 who is very well represented by the same Advocate i.e., Mr Vishwajit Singh. However, looking into certain other facts in the paper book, it is necessary to verify certain other details. Since the ld. Advocate for the petitioner does not have the paper books with him, he wants some more time till 25.1.2012. Till then, petitioner may find out the whereabouts of legal heirs of petitioner No.1, if they so desire.

List on 25.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj