

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.NO.6-7 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No.4346/2007

MOHD.MANZAR ULLAH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM PRAKASH (D) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,directions,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 25/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that petitioner No.1 has expired whereas petitioner No.2 is one of the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No.1 but she is not coming forward to disclose further details and therefore it is difficult for him to file proper application for joining the legal heirs of petitioner No.1. In any case, since there are two petitioners, even if petition abates so far as petitioner No.1 is concerned, the same may be continued by petitioner No.2. In view of such fact, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for formal order regarding abatement of petition, so far as petitioner No.1 is concerned.

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner is directed to file proof of service upon petitioner No.2 on record.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj