

è
ITEM NO.92

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4346/2007

MOHD.MANZAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM PRAKASH (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners reports no instructions.
The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sanjay Kumar-II)
| |Court Master

|

|